
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031965-2021 

Contract

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull, Goole,
Immingham and Grimsby

Associated British Ports

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-031965
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bc13  
Published 21 December 2021, 6:01pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports

Port House, Northern Gateway

Hull

HU9 5PQ

Contact

Fay Dockerill

Email

procurement@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031965-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031965-2021
mailto:procurement@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull, Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

Reference number

ABP-HUM-21/0193

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63721000 - Port and waterway operation services and associated services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Associated British Ports wish to procure operational labour services for the ports of Hull,
Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull, Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63721000 - Port and waterway operation services and associated services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull, Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull, Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63721000 - Port and waterway operation services and associated services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Associated British Ports (ABP) require a supplier to provide occupational health, pre
employment health assessments and drug and alcohol testing services across the ABP
Group as set out in the Occupational Health – ABP Requirements document and following
our restore, protect, prevent, promote ethos.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013472

/Notice/013472-2021


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ABP-HUM-21/0193

Lot No

2

Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S 000-013472

Lot No

1

Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2021/S 000-013472

Lot No

2

Title

Operational Labour Services for the Ports of Hull Goole, Immingham and Grimsby

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2021



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

Royal Counrts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street,

Loondon

WC2 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T13:54:53+0000
	TCPDF




